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Product Data Sheet TECU® Gold KME
Status: 2017.02.21 -

International Standards

International Standards Symbol Number
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G

Chemical composition in %

Element min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4.00 6.00
Fe 0.15 -

P - 0.05
Sn 0.30 1.50
Zn 4.00 6.00

Technical Data: Thickness 0.50 - 1.00 mm

applicable width range 500 mm - 1000 mm (0.5mm only available up to 670mm width)
width tolerance 0/+2mm

length tolerance for sheets 0/+10 mm

thickness tolerance +/- 0.02 mm

longitudinal edge straightness tolerance

- sheets up to 3000 mm up to 1 mm per 1000 mm, max. 3 mm for 3000 mm gauge length
- strips up to 1 mm per 1000 mm, max. 5 mm for 5000 mm gauge length
flatness (transverse to rolling direction) < 0.2 % of strip width

Tensile strength (R;,) min. 400 N/mm?

Proof Strength (Ry,) min. 170 N/mm?

Elongation (A50) =45%

hardness HV min. 80

Availability

coil inside diameter @ - big coil 500 mm, 600 mm

sheets on request

surface yellowish mill finish

temporary protective plastic film foliation on one side

product application construction

Envionmental Product Declaration ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Physical Properties

density 8.18 glcm?
coefficient of expansion 1.7mm/m AT 100 K
modulus of elasticity at 20° C 113 kN/mm?

To be read in conjunction with KME document "Important instructions for Storage, Application and
Processing of TECU® Gold".

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG
The technical information contained herein is correct and corresponds to the state-of-art at the time of printing.
Although all due care and attention has been taken, we cannot accept liability for the content.
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Produktdatenblatt
Stand: 2017.02.21

TECU® Gold

KIME

Normbezeichnung
Norm Kurzzeichen Nummer
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G
Chemische Zusammensetzung in %
Element min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -
P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Technische Daten: Dicken 0,50 - 1,00 mm

Breite 500 mm - 1000 mm (0,5mm nur bis 670mm Breite moglich)
Breitentoleranz 0/+2mm

Langentoleranz bei Tafeln 0/+10 mm

Dickentoleranz +/- 0,02 mm

Geradheitstoleranz (Sabelfdrmigkeit)

- Tafeln bis 3000 mm ie 1 mm pro 1000 mm, max. 3 mm bei 3000 mm Messlange
- Bander je 1 mm pro 1000 mm, max. 5 mm bei 5000 mm Messlange
Ebenheit quer zur Walzrichtung < 0,2 % der Bandbreite

Zugfestigkeit (R, min. 400 N/mm?

Dehngrenze (Ry ) min. 170 N/mm?

Bruchdehnung (A50) =45%

Hérte HV min. 80

Lieferformen

Ring - Innen - @ fiir Grofcoil

500 mm, 600 mm

Tafeln auf Anfrage
Oberflache gelblich walzblank
Oberflachenfolierung einseitige Folierung
Anwendungsbereich Bauwesen

Umweltproduktdeklaration

ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Physikalische Eigenschaften

Dichte 8,18 glcm?
Ausdehnungskoeffizient 1,7 mm/m AT 100 K
Elastizitatsmodul bei 20° C 113 kN/mm?

Bitte beachten Sie: "Wichtige Hinweise zur Lagerung, Anwendung und Verarbeitung"

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Die technischen Informationen dieser Schrift entsprechen dem Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung und den anerkannten Regeln der Technik.
Eine Haftung fiir den Inhalt kann trotz sorgfaltigster Bearbeitung und Korrektur nicht ibernommen werden.
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Fiche technique TECU® Gold KIME
Date: 20170221 —

Normes

Norme Symbole Numéro
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G

Composition chimique en %

Elément min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -

P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Spécification: Epaisseur 0,50 - 1,00 mm

Largeur 500 mm - 1000 mm (0,5mm jusqu'a 670mm larguer possible)
Tolérance de largeur 0/+2mm

Tolérance de longueur pour bandes 0/+10 mm

Tolérance d'épaisseur +/- 0,02 mm

Rectitude longueur

- toles jusqu’a 3000 mm Jusqu’a 1mm par 1000mm, max. 3mm par 3000mm longueur mesurée
- bandes Jusqu'a 1mm par 1000mm, max. 5mm par 5000mm longueur mesurée
Planéité transversale a la direction de laminage < 0,2 % du largeur de la bande

Résistance & la traction (R,) min. 400 N/mm?

Limite élastique (Ry ) min. 170 N/mm?

Allongement & la rupture (A50) 245%

Dureté HV min. 80

Disponibilité

@ Intérieur du rouleau - bande grand 500 mm, 600 mm

Tole sur demande

Finition Aspect de surface jaune

La surface de protection Filmé sur une face

Domaines d'application Batiment

Declaration environnementale ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Propriétés Physiques

Densité 8,18 glcm?
Coefficient de dilatation thermique 1,7 mm/m AT 100 K
Module d‘élasticité a 20 °C 113 kN/mm?

S'il vous plait faire attention &: "Consignes importantes d’utilisation, de fagonnage et de pose"

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Ces recommandations correspondent a I'état de nos connaissances et doivent étre seulement considérées comme une aide a I'utilisation

et au stockage de nos produits. Elles ne constituent en aucun cas une garantie de notre part.
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Ficha técnica
Fecha: 2017.02.21

TECU® Gold

KIME

Normas
Norma Simbolica Nimero
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G
Composicién quimica en %
Elemento min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -
P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Especification: Espesor 0,50 - 1,00 mm

Ancho

500 mm - 1000 mm (0,5mm solo possible hasta 670mm de anchura)

Tolerancia de anchura

0/+2mm

Tolerancia de longitud para chapas

0/+10 mm

Tolerancia de espesor

+/- 0,02 mm

Tolerancia longitudinal de canto recto
- chapas mayores de 3000 mm
- banda

hasta 1 mm por 1000 mm, max. 3 mm para 3000 mm de longitud
hasta 1 mm por 1000 mm, max. 5 mm para 5000 mm de longitud

Planicidad en la direccién transversal de bobina

< 0,2 % de ancho de banda

Resistencia a la traccion (R,)
Limite elastico (Ry )

min. 400 N/mm?
min. 170 N/mm?

Alargamiento (A50) =45%
Dureza HV min. 80
Disponibilidad

Diametro interior de bobina @ - Bobina grande

500 mm, 600 mm

Chapas

bajo demanda

Superficie

Acabado amarillento

Plastico protector

En una cara

Campo de aplicacion

Area de la construccion

Declaracion Medioambiental del Producto

ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Propiedades fisicas

Densidad 8,18 glcm?
Coeficiente de expansion 1,7 mm/m AT 100 K
Modulo de elasticidad 20 °C 113 kN/mm?

Por favor observa: "Avisos importantes para aplicacion y procesamiento”

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

La informacién técnica contenida en este folleto corresponde, en el momento de su impresion, a las normas técnicas reconocidas en ese momento.
Sin embargo y a pesar de una edicion y correccidn minuciosa, no asumimos responsabilidad alguna por su contenido.

KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Architectural Solutions

KlosterstraRRe 29, 49074 Osnabriick, Germany
Tel.: +49 (0) 541/ 321-2000

Fax: +49 (0) 541/ 321-2111
www.kme.com/tecu, info-tecu@kme.com



Scheda Tecnica TECU® Gold

Date: 2017.02.21

KIME

Denominazione

Normativa Simbolo Numero
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G
Composizione chimica in %
Elemento min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -
P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Specifiche: Spessore 0,50 - 1,00 mm

Larghezza

500 mm - 1000 mm

Tolleranza di larghezza 0/+2mm
Tolleranza di lunghezza per lastre 0/+10 mm
Tolleranza di spessore +/- 0,02 mm

Sciabolatura
- lastre di lunghezza fino a 3000 mm
- nastri

Fino a 1mm per 1000mm, max. 3mm per tratto utile di 3000mm
Fino a 1mm per 1000mm, max. 5mm per tratto utile di 5000mm

Planarita, (altezza ondulazione)

< 0,2 % della lunghezza delle ondulazioni

Resistenza alla trazione (R,
Carico di snervamento (R )

min. 400 N/mm?
min. 170 N/mm?

Allungamento alla rottura (A50) 245%
Durezza HV min. 80
Disponibilita

Diametro interno rotolo - @ - rotolo

500 mm, 600 mm

Lastre su richiesta
Superficie Finito di laminazione colorazione gialla
Pelabile In un solo lato

Campi di applicazione

Architettura ed edilizia

Certificazione ambientale del prodotto

ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Proprieta fisiche

Densita 8,18 glcm?
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare 1,7mm/m AT 100 K
Modulo di elasticita normale a +20 °C 113 kKN/mm?

Favorisca notare: "Istruzioni importanti per la conservazione, applicazione e lavorazione dei materiali

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Le informazioni tecniche riportate pili sopra sono esatte e corrispondono al prodotto al momento della pubblicazione.
Pur avendo curato attentamente tutti i dati riportati piu sopra, KME declina ogni responsabilita per gli stessi.
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Dane techniczne produktu TECU® Gold KIME

Stand: 2017.02.21

Normy
Normy Znak Numer
DIN EN 1172: 2012-02 CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G
Sktad chemiczny Udziat w %
Pierwiastek min. max.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -
P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Dane produktu: grubosci 0,50 - 1,00 mm

szerokos¢

500 mm - 1000 mm

tolerancja szerokosci 0/+2mm

tolerancja dtugosci arkuszy 0/+10 mm

tolerancja grubosci +/- 0,02 mm

sierpowato$¢

- arkusze o dt ugosci pomiarowej do 3000mm do 1 mm na 1000 mm, max. 3 mm dla 3000 mm dt ugosci pomiarowe;
- tadmy do 1 mm na 1000 mm, max. 5 mm dla 5000 mm df ugosci pomiarowej

ptaskos$¢ (wysokos¢ falowania)

< 0,2 % dtugosci falowania

wytrzymat 08¢ na rozcigganie (R,)
granica plastycznosci (Ry »)

min. 400 N/mm?
min. 170 N/mm?

wydt uzenie (A50) =45%

twardo$¢ HV min. 80

Forma dostawy

$rednica wewnetrzna kregow - @ kregi duze 500 mm, 600 mm
arkusze na zgdanie
powierzchnia zottawa z potyskiem
zafoliowanie powierzchni Z jednej strony
zakres zastosowani cele budowlane

standardy ekologiczne produktu

ISO 14025 + EN 15804

Wiasnosci fizyczne gatunku

gestose

8,18 glcm?

wspotczynnik rozszerzalno$ci

1,7mm/m AT 100 K

wspotczynnik sprezystosci podiuznej przy temperaturze 20

113 kN/mm?

Please pay attention to: "Important instructions for Storage, Application and Processing

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

The technical information contained herein is correct and corresponds to the state-of-art at the time of printing.
Although all due care and attention has been taken, we cannot accept liability for the content.
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MpopyktaateHonarr  TECU® Gold

Byt 2017.02.21

KIME

06o3HayeHne maTepurana

CraHpapt

CokpatlieHHoe 0603HaYeHe

Homep

DIN EN 1172: 2012-02

CuAl5Zn5Sn1 CW309G

Xumnyeckun coctaB B %

OnemMeHT CopepaHue, MyH. CopepxaHue, Makc.
Cu Rest -
Al 4,00 6,00
Fe 0,15 -
P - 0,05
Sn 0,30 1,50
Zn 4,00 6,00

Xapaktepuctuku matepuana: TonwuHa matepuana 0,50 - 1,00 mm

LnpuHa nucTa/neHTol

500 mm - 1000 mm

Jlonyck Ha LUMPUHY 0/+2mm
Jonyck Ha AnuHy nucTa 0/+10 mm
[lonyck Ha TONLUWHY NUCTa/NEHTbI +/- 0,02 mm

- nucTbl gnnHon ao 3000 mm;
- NEHTHI

ﬂ,OI'IyCK Ha OTKINOHEHWe oT ﬂpﬂMOI‘IMHeVIHOCTVI B NNOCKOCTU MO ANNHE:

He 6onee 1 mm Ha 1000 Mm, makc. 3 Mm Ha anuHe 3000 mMm;
He 6onee 1 mm Ha 1000 MM, Makc. 5 Mm Ha anvHe 5000 Mm;

OTKIIOHEHME OT NMOCKOCTHOCTY NEPNEHANKYNIIPHO HANpaB

eHUI0 NpokaTa

<0,2% Ha BCeW LMpKHe mucTal eHTbI

npeaen NPoYHOCTU Npu pacTskeHuu (Rm)
yCrnoBHbIV Npegen Tekydectn (Rp0,2)
OTHOCUTENbHOE YANUHeHWe npu paspbise (ASOmm)

MuH. 400 N/mm?
MuH. 170 N/mm?
245%

TeepaocTb no Bukkepcy HV

MuH. 80

®opma noctaBku

BHYTpEHHWI AMamMeTp pPynoHa - 6ombLUIOI PYMOH

500 mm, 600 mm

JINCThbI

N0 3anpocy

HapyxHas noBepxHOCTb

XonopgHokataHas YncToBas 6necmw,aﬂ NOBEPXHOCTb 30J1I0TUCTO-XENTOrO LiBETa

Hanuyve 3aluTHON NNEHKN

3alnTHas nneHka ¢ 04HON CTOPOHb!

ObnacTb NpUMEHEHNS

CTpouTensCcTBo

COOTBETCTBME KOMOTUYECKMM TpeﬁoBaHMﬂM

ISO 14025 + EN 15804

®du3nyeckme cBonucTBa

[noTHOCTb 8,18 rp./cm3
TemnepatypHoe pacluypeHme 1,7 mm/m npn AT=100 K
Mogynb ynpyrocti npu 20 °C 113 kH/ Mm2

YKA3AHUE!: "BaxHble yka3aHusi NO CKNaaupoBaHUIo, NPMMEHEeHMIo U nepepaboTke MaTepuana”

© = KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

TexHuyeckas MHdopmaLms atoro GykrneTa AeACTBUTENbHA HA MOMEHT MeYaTil U COOTBETCTBYET OBLLENPU3HAHHBIM NPaBUIaM TEXHIKM.
Mbi He Gepem Ha cebst OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a COAEPXKaHNe, HECMOTPSA Ha CaMyto TLIaTerbHY0 06paBoTky 1 KOPPeKTypy.
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